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Village of Orland Park
January 1, 2022

The following Dental markets were approached:

Carrier Status
Delta Dental Incumbent
BCBS Quoted
Guardian Quoted
Lincoln Declined
MetLife Quoted

The following Vision markets were approached:
Carrier

| EyeMed Incumbent |

Status

VSP

Declined

The following Life and Disability markets were approached:

Carrier Status
BCBS Incumbent
Guardian Declined
Lincoln Declined
MetLife Quoted
Reliance Standard Declined
The Standard Pending




Village of Orland Park
Dental Review
January 1, 2022

Insurance [ Risk Advisory / Employee Benefits

HORTON

Benefits Presented by: Mike Wojcik

4 Tier

CURRENT

Final & Recommended

OPTION 1

Total Employees
EE+C
20

OPTION 2

Fam
133

OPTION 3

(OF: 3 BCBS GUARDIAN METLIFE
Type of Plan PPO PPO PPO PPO PPO
In Network Benefits
Individual Deductible $25 $25 $25 $25 $25
Family Deductible $75 $75 $75 $75 $75
Preventative Co-Insurance 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Deductible Waived on Preventative Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Basic Co-Insurance 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Major Co-Insurance 80% 80% 80% 80% 80%
Orthodontia Co-Insurance 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%
Deductible Waived on Ortho Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Endodontics Co-Insurance| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Periodontics Co-Insurance 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Surgical Periodontics Co-Insurance| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Annual Maximum| $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
Orthodontia Lifetime Maximum| $1,200 $1,200 $1,200 $1,200 $1,200
Delta Dental Premier Delta Dental Premier
Out of Network Benefits & OON & OON
Individual Deductible $50 $50 $50 $50 $50
Family Deductible $150 $150 $150 $150 $150
Preventative Co-Insurance 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Deductible Waived on Preventative Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Basic Co-Insurance 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Major Co-Insurance 80% 80% 80% 80% 80%
Orthodontia Co-Insurance 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%
Deductible Waived on Ortho Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Endodontics Co-Insurance| 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Periodontics Co-Insurance 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Surgical Periodontics Co-Insurance 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Annual Maximum $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
Orthodontia Lifetime Maximum $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,200 $1,000
Fee Schedule Fee Schedule UCR 90th NonContracted 90th R&C 90th
Dental Funding Factors (Includes Admin Fee) Fully Insured Rates
Employee $34.83 $31.62 $29.19 $28.91 $29.94
Employee + Spouse $69.67 $63.25 $58.38 $57.82 $59.90
Employee + Children $86.25 $78.30 $72.28 $71.58 $74.16
Family $121.09 $109.92 $101.47 $100.50 $104.12
Monthly Funding (Estimated Liability) $26,085.35 $23,679.97 $21,859.14 $21,649.77 $22,428.28
Annual Funding (Estimated Liability) $313,024.20 $284,159.64 $262,309.68 $259,797.24 $269,139.36
Percentage Change from Current -9.22% -16.20% -17.00% -14.02%
Monthly Fixed Costs $4.61 $4.75 $4.70 $4.00
Annual Fixed Costs $17,868.36 $18,411.00 $18,217.20 $15,504.00
Percentage Change from Current 3.04% 1.95% -13.23%
Paid Claims 8/20 - 7/21 $239,381.00
Fixed Costs 8/20 - 7/21 $17,555.95
Total Paid 8/20 - 7/21 $256,936.95
Estimated Run Out Claims (1.5 months) $29,922.63
Estimated Total Cost: Prem + Run Out $299,061.99
Admini . ) ) ’ : Until 1/1/23
Administration Rate Guarantee Until 1/1/22 Until 1/1/23 Until 1/1/23 Until 1/1/23 6% 2nd yr Rate Cap Increase




Village of Orland Park
Vision Rates/Benefits Review

Insurance / Risk Advisory / Employee Benefits

HORTON

Benefits Presented by: Mike Wojcik

January 1, 2022

EE +

Total Employees
EE 84
Sp 67

EE+C 19

Family
Total

Final & Recommended

132
302

Carrier
Copayment Exam $10 $10 $10 $10
Copayment Materials $25 $25 $10 $25
Frequency
Examination Once every 12 months Once every 12 months Once every 12 months Once every 12 months
Lenses or contact lenses Once every 12 months Once every 12 months Once every 12 months Once every 12 months
Frame Once every 12 months Once every 12 months Once every 12 months Once every 24 months
(Select Plan) (Select Plan)
In Network Benefits
Examination Covered in Full* Covered in Full* Covered in Full* Covered in Full*
Basic Lenses
Single Covered in Full* Covered in Full* Covered in Full* Covered in Full*
Bifocal Covered in Full* Covered in Full* Covered in Full* Covered in Full*
Trifocal Covered in Full* Covered in Full* Covered in Full* Covered in Full*
Lenticular Covered in Full* Covered in Full* Covered in Full* Covered in Full*
Covered up to $130 Plan Covered up to $130 Plan Covered up to $130 Plan Covered up to $130 Plan
Frames
Allowance Allowance Allowance Allowance
Elective Contact Lenses prof Fees$8l(6[\gjaé%nals upto Prof Feesﬁ:’[\g%%nals upto Materials up to $130.00 Materials up to $130.00
Necessary Contact Lenses Covered in Full subject to Covered in Full subject to Covered in Full Covered in Full
copayment copayment
Out of Network Benefits
Examination Up to $30.00 Up to $30.00 Up to $30.00 Up to $30.00
Basic Lenses
Single Up to $25.00 Up to $25.00 Up to $25.00 Up to $25.00
Bifocal Up to $40.00 Up to $40.00 Up to $40.00 Up to $40.00
Trifocal Up to $60.00 Up to $60.00 Up to $55.00 Up to $55.00
Frames Up to $65.00 Up to $65.00 Up to $65.00 Up to $65.00
Elective Contact Lenses Up to $104.00 Up to $104.00 Up to $104.00 Up to $104.00
Necessary Contact Lenses Up to $200.00 Up to $200.00 Up to $210.00 Up to $210.00
Medical Premium 4 Tier 4 Tier 4 Tier 4 Tier
Employee $4.95 $4.95 $6.47 $5.33
EE + Sp $9.41 $9.41 $12.29 $10.13
EE+C $9.91 $9.91 $12.93 $10.66
Family $14.56 $14.56 $19.02 $15.68
Total Monthly Premium $3,156.48 $3,156.48 $4,123.22 $3,398.73
Total Annual Premium $37,877.76 $37,877.76 $49,478.64 $40,784.76
Percent Change from Current 0.00% 30.63% 7.67%
Rate Guarantee Until 12/31/22 Until 12/31/22 Until 12/31/25 Until 12/31/25

* After applicable copayment.



Village of Orland Park
Life Review
January 1, 2022

Insurance / Risk Advisory / Employee Benefits

HORTON

Toal Employees
EE
258

Renegotiated 9/13/21

Presented by: Mike Wojcik Final & Recommended

CURRENT RENEWAL RENEWAL ALTERNATE OPTION

Carriers:

BCBS

BCBS

BCBS

METLIFE

BENEFIT AMOUNT

Class 1:
Class 2:

Reduction Clauses

% Benefit Amount Reduces to at Age 65
% Benefit Amount Reduces to at Age 70
% Benefit Amount Reduces to at Age 75
% Benefit Amount Reduces to at Age 80
Dependent Benefit Amount

Spouse
Child 15 days to 6 months!
Child 6 months and older

Travel Assistance Benefit

Volumes
Life/ADD Volume
Number of Dependent Units

Rates
Employee Life per $1,000
Employee AD&D per $1000
Combined Life/ADD Rate/$1,000
Dependent Rate per Unit

Life/ADD Monthly Premium
Life/ADD Annual Premium
Dependent Life Monthly Premium
Dependent Life Annual Premium

Total Annual Premium

Percentage Change

Rate Guarantee

$30,000
2 X Salary to a
max of $150,000

None

$5,000
$3,000
$3,000

Included

$38,548,897
177

$0.129
$0.020
$0.149
$1.370

5,743.79
68,925.43
242.49
2,909.88

$72,077.80

Until 1/1/23

$30,000
2 X Salary to a
max of $150,000

None

$5,000
$3,000
$3,000

Included

$38,548,897
177

$0.129
$0.020
$0.149
$1.370

5,743.79
68,925.43
242.49
2,909.88

$72,077.80
0.00%

Until 1/1/23

$30,000
2 X Salary to a

max of $150,000

None

$5,000
$3,000
$3,000

Included

$38,548,897
177

$0.115
$0.020
$0.135
$1.370

5,204.10
62,449.21
242.49
2,909.88

$65,601.58
-8.99%

Until 1/1/24

$30,000
2 X Salary to a
max of $150,000

None

$5,000
$3,000
$3,000

Included

$38,548,897
177

$0.100
$0.029
$0.129
$1.040

4,972.81
59,673.69
184.08
2,208.96

$62,066.73
-13.89%

Until 1/1/24

Class 1 - Elected Officials
Class 2 - All Other Employees

MetLife - Basic life, and voluntary life coverages are sold as a package.




Insurance / Risk Advisory / Employee Benefits

HORTON

Presented by: Mike Wojcik

Benefit:
Elimination Period:

Duration| - AFSCME, MAP, OPPSA, or || For AFSCME, MAP, OPPSA, or || For AFSCME, MAP, OPPSA, or
DCC Employees: DCC Employees: DCC Employees:
52 Weeks 52 Weeks 52 Weeks
Rate/PEPM $1.92 $1.92 $2.87

Total Monthly Premium $616.32 $616.32 $921.27

Total Annual Premium $7,395.84 $7,395.84 $11,055.24
Percent Change 0.00% 49.48%

Rate Guarantee Until 1/1/23 Until 1/1/23 Until 1/1/24

75% of Weekly Earnings

1 day Accident
8 days lliness

For Non Union, IBEW and IUOE
Employees: 26 Weeks

Village of Orland Park

January 1, 2022

Final & Recommended
ASO

75% of Weekly Earnings

1 day Accident
8 days lliness

For Non Union, IBEW and IUOE
Employees: 26 Weeks

Short Term Disability Review - ASO

ASO

OPTION 1
METLIFE

75% of Weekly Earnings

1 day Accident
8 days lliness

For Non Union, IBEW and IUOE
Employees: 26 Weeks

Toal Employees
[=3
321



Insurance / Risk Advisery / Employee Benefits

\Aill~ge of Orland Park
'y Life Review *NEW*
anuary 1, 2022

HORTON

Presented by: Mike Wojcik

Carriers:

Final & Recommended

OPTION 1
BCBS

OPTION 2
METLIFE

Minimum Participation

Employee Benefit Amount

Benefit Reduction Schedule
% Benefit Reduces to at Age 65
% Benefit Reduces to at Age 70
% Benefit Reduces to at Age 75
% Benefit Reduces to at Age 80

Dependent Life

Spouse Benefit.

Child(ren) Benefit

Guarantee Issue Amounts

Employee

Spouse

Children

Life Premium

Voluntary AD&D EE/SP) / $1k

Child Rate/Unit/$1k
Voluntary AD&D (CH) / $1k

Rate Guarantee

25%

Increments of $10K up to maximum
$500K

65%
50%
n/a
n/a

Increments of $5K up to $250,000, not to
exceed 50% of EE amt.

15 Days - 6 Mo: $1,000
6 Mo - 26 Yrs: Option of $5k or $10k

$150,000

$25,000

$10,000

$1k/Mo/EE & SP Rates
$0.071
$0.085
$0.114
$0.128
$0.142
$0.214
$0.328
$0.613
$0.940
$1.810
$2.935
$2.935
$2.935
$2.935

$0.047

$0.226
$0.047

Until 1/1/24

25%

Increments of $10K up to maximum of
the lesser of $500K or 5x Salary

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Increments of $5K up to $100,000, not to
exceed 50% of EE amt.

15 Days - 6 Mo: $1,000
6 Mo - 26 Yrs: Option of $1k, $2k, $4k,
$5k, or $10k

$150,000

$25,000

$10,000

$1k/Mo/EE & SP Rates
SP Rate calc off EE Age

$0.068

$0.068

$0.089

$0.100

$0.136

$0.213

$0.345

$0.530

$0.816

$1.418

$2.474

$2.474

$2.474

$2.474

$0.028

$0.240
$0.051

Until 1/1/24

BCBS voluntary AD&D coverage includes In the Line of Duty benefit for a Public Safety officer
MetLife - Basic life, and voluntary life coverages are sold as a package.




Horton Benefit Solutions

Disclaimer Notice

—

Commissions: Horton receives commissions from insurance companies for placing insurance with them and the continued service of clients’ insurance needs. Typically commissions are calculated as
a percentage of earned policy premium. Each insurance company establishes the commission percentages that it pays on certain lines of insurance. Horton’s commission is included in the insurance
premium paid by clients.

Contingency, Supplemental and Bonus Commissions: Horton may receive additional compensation in the forms of, including but not limited to, contingent commission, supplemental commission or
bonus commission. Contingent, supplemental or bonus commission is paid by the insurance companies based on a number of factors, all of which are determined by the insurance company. These
factors include, but are not limited to: 1) the overall business Horton has placed with an insurance company, which could include factors for retained business, growth or new business, and 2) the
profitability of that business. The commission paid depends on the size and performance of an entire group of accounts, as opposed to the profitability or placement of any particular policy. Horton has
agency agreements with insurance companies that pay contingent, supplemental or bonus commission that outline the calculation for such contingent, supplemental or bonus commission payments.
During the past five years, Horton’s contingent, supplemental and bonus income has averaged less than 1% of total premiums.

Fee Based Income and Supplement Income

Horton may also receive compensation in the form of fees paid by clients. Under fee-based arrangements, clients agree to pay a fee to Horton net of, or in addition to, commission income. Horton fully
discloses all fees in the form of a Fee Agreement. These fees may cover policy services, loss control services, safety consulting and/or claims administration. At times Horton will also provide clients with
access to preferred vendors for services that relate to Horton’s placement of insurance for its clients. These vendors pay supplemental income to Horton that relates to Horton’s referral of the service to
its clients.

Exposure Evaluation

All terms of this proposal are based on the evaluation of material provided by you or your employees. Horton expressly disclaims all liability for the content of such evaluation material, including but not
limited to, any errors or omissions contained therein or arising therefrom. The terms of this proposal are subject to change if you provide new or revised evaluation material to Horton.

Coverage Terms & Conditions

All coverage terms and conditions in the preceding pages are intended as a reference only. Actual policies will contain full coverage exclusions or limitations, terms and conditions, and other wordings that
are not summarized herein.

Other

Horton does not provide investment services or financial advisory services to clients, and Horton disclaims any and all liability to clients arising out of investment services or financial advisory services.

10320 Orland Parkway / Orland Park, IL 60467 / 708-845-3000 / 708-845-3001 Fax
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