



Village of Orland Park January 1, 2022

The following Dental markets were approached:			
<u>Carrier</u>	<u>Status</u>		
Delta Dental	Incumbent		
BCBS	Quoted		
Guardian	Quoted		
Lincoln	Declined		
MetLife	Quoted		

The following Vision markets were approached:			
<u>Carrier</u> <u>Status</u>			
EyeMed	Incumbent		
VSP	Declined		

The following Life and Disability markets were approached:			
<u>Carrier</u>	<u>Status</u>		
BCBS	Incumbent		
Guardian	Declined		
Lincoln	Declined		
MetLife	Quoted		
Reliance Standard	Declined		
The Standard	Pending		





Total Employees

EE + C
20 EE + Spouse 67 <u>Fam</u> 133 Total 323 <u>EE</u> 103 4 Tier

Benefits Presented by: Mike Wojcik	OUDDENIE .	BENEWA	Final & Recommended	OPTION	OPTION
Carriers:	CURRENT DELTA DENTAL	RENEWAL DELTA DENTAL	OPTION 1 BCBS	OPTION 2 GUARDIAN	OPTION 3 METLIFE
Type of Plan	PPO	PPO	PPO	PPO	PPO
In Network Benefits					
Individual Deductible	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Family Deductible	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75
Preventative Co-Insurance Deductible Waived on Preventative	100% Yes	100% Yes	100% Yes	100% Yes	100% Yes
Basic Co-Insurance	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Major Co-Insurance	80%	80%	80%	80%	80%
Orthodontia Co-Insurance	50%	50%	50%	50%	50%
Deductible Waived on Ortho	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Endodontics Co-Insurance	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Periodontics Co-Insurance	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Surgical Periodontics Co-Insurance Annual Maximum	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Annuai waximum Orthodontia Lifetime Maximum	\$1,500 \$1,200	\$1,500 \$1,200	\$1,500 \$1,200	\$1,500 \$1,200	\$1,500 \$1,200
Orthodoritia Elietime Maximum	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200
	Delta Dental Premier	Delta Dental Premier			
Out of Network Benefits	& OON	& OON			
Individual Deductible	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Family Deductible	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150
Preventative Co-Insurance	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Deductible Waived on Preventative Basic Co-Insurance	Yes 100%	Yes 100%	Yes 100%	Yes 100%	Yes 100%
Major Co-Insurance	80%	80%	80%	80%	80%
Orthodontia Co-Insurance	50%	50%	50%	50%	50%
Deductible Waived on Ortho	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Endodontics Co-Insurance	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Periodontics Co-Insurance	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Surgical Periodontics Co-Insurance	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Annual Maximum	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
Orthodontia Lifetime Maximum	\$1,000 Fee Schedule	\$1,000 Fee Schedule	\$1,000 UCR 90th	\$1,200 NonContracted 90th	\$1,000 R&C 90th
	ree scriedule	ree scriedule	OCK 90III	NonContracted 90th	R&C 90III
Dental Funding Factors (Includes Admin Fee)					Fully Insured Rates
Employee	\$34.83	\$31.62	\$29.19	\$28.91	\$29.94
Employee + Spouse	\$69.67	\$63.25	\$58.38	\$57.82	\$59.90
Employee + Children	\$86.25	\$78.30	\$72.28	\$71.58	\$74.16
Family	\$121.09	\$109.92	\$101.47	\$100.50	\$104.12
Monthly Funding (Estimated Liability)	\$26,085.35	\$23,679.97	\$21,859.14	\$21,649.77	\$22,428.28
Annual Funding (Estimated Liability)	\$313,024.20	\$284,159.64	\$262,309.68	\$259,797.24	\$269,139.36
Percentage Change from Current	40.0,02.1120	-9.22%	-16.20%	-17.00%	-14.02%
-					
Monthly Fixed Costs	\$4.61	\$4.75	\$4.70	\$4.00	
Annual Fixed Costs	\$17,868.36	\$18,411.00	\$18,217.20	\$15,504.00	
Percentage Change from Current		3.04%	1.95%	-13.23%	
Paid Claims 8/20 - 7/21	\$239.381.00				
Fixed Costs 8/20 - 7/21	\$17,555.95				
Total Paid 8/20 - 7/21	\$256,936.95				
Estimated Run Out Claims (1.5 months)					\$29,922.63
Estimated Total Cost: Prem + Run Out					\$299,061.99
	Until 1/1/22	Until 1/1/23	Until 1/1/23	Until 1/1/23	Until 1/1/23
Administration Rate Guarantee					



Village of Orland Park Vision Rates/Benefits Review January 1, 2022

			Total	302
Benefits Presented by: Mike Wojcik			Final & Recommended	
	CURRENT	RENEWAL	OPTION 1	OPTION 2
Carriers:	EYEMED	EYEMED	BCBS (EYEMED)	BCBS (EYEMED)
Copayment Exam	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Copayment Materials	\$25	\$25	\$10	\$25
. ,	·	·	·	
<u>Frequency</u>		_		
Examination	Once every 12 months	Once every 12 months	Once every 12 months	Once every 12 months
Lenses or contact lenses Frame	Once every 12 months Once every 12 months	Once every 12 months Once every 12 months	Once every 12 months Once every 12 months	Once every 12 months Once every 24 months
Frame	(Select Plan)	(Select Plan)	Office every 12 months	Office every 24 months
In Network Benefits	(Ocicet Fiarr)	(Ocicot i lati)		
Examination	Covered in Full*	Covered in Full*	Covered in Full*	Covered in Full*
Basic Lenses				
Single	Covered in Full*	Covered in Full*	Covered in Full*	Covered in Full*
Bifocal	Covered in Full*	Covered in Full*	Covered in Full*	Covered in Full*
Trifocal Lenticular	Covered in Full* Covered in Full*	Covered in Full* Covered in Full*	Covered in Full* Covered in Full*	Covered in Full* Covered in Full*
	Covered up to \$130 Plan	Covered in Full Covered up to \$130 Plan	Covered in Full Covered up to \$130 Plan	Covered up to \$130 Plan
Frames	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance
			/o	7
Elective Contact Lenses	Prof Fees & Materials up to	Prof Fees & Materials up to	Materials up to \$130.00	Materials up to \$130.00
	\$130.00	\$130.00	·	
	Covered in Full subject to	Covered in Full subject to		
Necessary Contact Lenses	copayment	copayment	Covered in Full	Covered in Full
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Out of Network Benefits				
Examination	Up to \$30.00	Up to \$30.00	Up to \$30.00	Up to \$30.00
Basic Lenses	Op 10 400.00	ορ το ψοσ.σσ	op 10 400.00	ορ το φοσ.σσ
Single	Up to \$25.00	Up to \$25.00	Up to \$25.00	Up to \$25.00
Bifocal	Up to \$40.00	Up to \$40.00	Up to \$40.00	Up to \$40.00
Trifocal	Up to \$60.00	Up to \$60.00	Up to \$55.00	Up to \$55.00
Frames	Up to \$65.00	Up to \$65.00	Up to \$65.00	Up to \$65.00
Elective Contact Lenses	Up to \$104.00	Up to \$104.00	Up to \$104.00	Up to \$104.00 Up to \$210.00
Necessary Contact Lenses	Up to \$200.00	Up to \$200.00	Up to \$210.00	υρ το φ2 το.ου
Medical Premium	4 Tier	4 Tier	4 Tier	4 Tier
Employee	\$4.95	\$4.95	\$6.47	\$5.33
EE + Sp	\$9.41	\$9.41	\$12.29	\$10.13
EE + C	\$9.91	\$9.91	\$12.93	\$10.66
Family	\$14.56	\$14.56	\$19.02	\$15.68
Total Monthly Premium	\$3,156.48	\$3,156.48	\$4,123.22	\$3,398.73
Total Annual Premium	\$37,877.76	\$37,877.76	\$49,478.64	\$40,784.76
Percent Change from Current	**-,*	0.00%	30.63%	7.67%
Rate Guarantee	Until 12/31/22	Until 12/31/22	Until 12/31/25	Until 12/31/25
nate Suarantee		J 1701/12	J2/01/20	J 2/01/20

^{*} After applicable copayment.



Village of Orland Park Life Review January 1, 2022

Toal Employees

EE 258

Presented by: Mike Wojcik

Renegotiated 9/13/21
Final & Recommended

Presented by: Mike Wojcik			Final & Recommended	
<u>Carriers:</u>	CURRENT BCBS	RENEWAL BCBS	RENEWAL ALTERNATE BCBS	OPTION METLIFE
BENEFIT AMOUNT				
Class 1:	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000
Class 2:	2 X Salary to a	2 X Salary to a	2 X Salary to a	2 X Salary to a
Class 2:	max of \$150,000	max of \$150,000	max of \$150,000	max of \$150,000
Reduction Clauses				
% Benefit Amount Reduces to at Age 65				
% Benefit Amount Reduces to at Age 70	None	None	None	None
% Benefit Amount Reduces to at Age 75				
% Benefit Amount Reduces to at Age 80				
Dependent Benefit Amount	_			
Spouse	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
Child 15 days to 6 months	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000
Child 6 months and older	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000
Travel Assistance Benefit	Included	Included	Included	Included
Volumes				
Life/ADD Volume	\$38,548,897	\$38,548,897	\$38,548,897	\$38,548,897
Number of Dependent Units	177	177	177	177
Rates				
Employee Life per \$1,000	\$0.129	\$0.129	\$0.115	\$0.100
Employee AD&D per \$1000	\$0.020	\$0.020	\$0.020	\$0.029
Combined Life/ADD Rate/\$1,000	\$0.149	\$0.149	\$0.135	\$0.129
Dependent Rate per Unit	\$1.370	\$1.370	\$1.370	\$1.040
Life/ADD Monthly Premium	5,743.79	5,743.79	5,204.10	4,972.81
Life/ADD Annual Premium	68,925.43	68,925.43	62,449.21	59,673.69
Dependent Life Monthly Premium	242.49	242.49	242.49	184.08
Dependent Life Annual Premium	2,909.88	2,909.88	2,909.88	<u>2,208.96</u>
Total Annual Premium	\$72,077.80	\$72,077.80	\$65,601.58	\$62,066.73
Percentage Change		0.00%	-8.99%	-13.89%
Rate Guarantee	Until 1/1/23	Until 1/1/23	Until 1/1/24	Until 1/1/24

Class 1 - Elected Officials

Class 2 - All Other Employees



Village of Orland Park Short Term Disability Review - ASO January 1, 2022

Toal Employees

EE
321

Final & Recommended

Presented by: Mike Wojcik	ASO	ASO	ASO
	CURRENT	RENEWAL	OPTION 1
	BCBS	BCBS	METLIFE
Benefit: Elimination Period:	, , ,	75% of Weekly Earnings 1 day Accident 8 days Illness	75% of Weekly Earnings 1 day Accident 8 days Illness
Duration	Employees: 26 Weeks	For Non Union, IBEW and IUOE Employees: 26 Weeks For AFSCME, MAP, OPPSA, or DCC Employees: 52 Weeks	For Non Union, IBEW and IUOE Employees: 26 Weeks For AFSCME, MAP, OPPSA, or DCC Employees: 52 Weeks
Rate/PEPM	\$1.92	\$1.92	\$2.87
Total Monthly Premium	\$616.32	\$616.32	\$921.27
Total Annual Premium	\$7,395.84	\$7,395.84	\$11,055.24
Percent Change		0.00%	49.48%
Rate Guarantee	Until 1/1/23	Until 1/1/23	Until 1/1/24

Presented by: Mike Wojcik	Final & Recommended		
<u>Carriers:</u>	OPTION 1 BCBS	OPTION 2 METLIFE	
With Built di			
Minimum Participation	25%	25%	
Employee Benefit Amount	Increments of \$10K up to maximum \$500K	Increments of \$10K up to maximum of the lesser of \$500K or 5x Salary	
Benefit Reduction Schedule % Benefit Reduces to at Age 65 % Benefit Reduces to at Age 70 % Benefit Reduces to at Age 75 % Benefit Reduces to at Age 80 Dependent Life	n/a	n/a n/a n/a n/a	
Spouse Benefit	Increments of \$5K up to \$250,000, not to exceed 50% of EE amt.	Increments of \$5K up to \$100,000, not to exceed 50% of EE amt.	
Child(ren) Benefit	15 Days - 6 Mo: \$1,000 6 Mo - 26 Yrs: Option of \$5k or \$10k	15 Days - 6 Mo: \$1,000 6 Mo - 26 Yrs: Option of \$1k, \$2k, \$4k, \$5k, or \$10k	
Guarantee Issue Amounts Employee	\$150,000	\$150,000	
Spouse	\$25,000	\$25,000	
Children	\$10,000	\$10,000	
<u>Life Premium</u>	\$1k/Mo/EE & SP Rates	\$1k/Mo/EE & SP Rates SP Rate calc off EE Age	
15-24 25-29	*	\$0.068	
30-34	\$0.085 \$0.114	\$0.068 \$0.089	
35-39	\$0.114 \$0.128	\$0.089	
40-44	\$0.142	\$0.136	
45-49		\$0.213	
50-54		\$0.345	
55-59	\$0.613	\$0.530	
60-64	\$0.940	\$0.816	
65-69	\$1.810	\$1.418	
70-74	\$2.935	\$2.474	
75-79	\$2.935	\$2.474	
80-84	\$2.935	\$2.474	
85+	\$2.935	\$2.474	
Voluntary AD&D EE/SP) / \$1k	\$0.047	\$0.028	
Child Rate/Unit/\$1k	\$0.226	\$0.240	
Voluntary AD&D (CH) / \$1k	The state of the s	\$0.051	
Rate Guarantee	Until 1/1/24	Until 1/1/24	

Horton Benefit Solutions Disclaimer Notice

Commissions: Horton receives commissions from insurance companies for placing insurance with them and the continued service of clients' insurance needs. Typically commissions are calculated as a percentage of earned policy premium. Each insurance company establishes the commission percentages that it pays on certain lines of insurance. Horton's commission is included in the insurance premium paid by clients.

Contingency, Supplemental and Bonus Commissions: Horton may receive additional compensation in the forms of, including but not limited to, contingent commission, supplemental commission or bonus commission. Contingent, supplemental or bonus commission is paid by the insurance companies based on a number of factors, all of which are determined by the insurance company. These factors include, but are not limited to: 1) the overall business Horton has placed with an insurance company, which could include factors for retained business, growth or new business, and 2) the profitability of that business. The commission paid depends on the size and performance of an entire group of accounts, as opposed to the profitability or placement of any particular policy. Horton has agency agreements with insurance companies that pay contingent, supplemental or bonus commission that outline the calculation for such contingent, supplemental or bonus commission payments. During the past five years, Horton's contingent, supplemental and bonus income has averaged less than 1% of total premiums.

Fee Based Income and Supplement Income

Horton may also receive compensation in the form of fees paid by clients. Under fee-based arrangements, clients agree to pay a fee to Horton net of, or in addition to, commission income. Horton fully discloses all fees in the form of a Fee Agreement. These fees may cover policy services, loss control services, safety consulting and/or claims administration. At times Horton will also provide clients with access to preferred vendors for services that relate to Horton's placement of insurance for its clients. These vendors pay supplemental income to Horton that relates to Horton's referral of the service to its clients.

Exposure Evaluation

All terms of this proposal are based on the evaluation of material provided by you or your employees. Horton expressly disclaims all liability for the content of such evaluation material, including but not limited to, any errors or omissions contained therein or arising therefrom. The terms of this proposal are subject to change if you provide new or revised evaluation material to Horton.

Coverage Terms & Conditions

All coverage terms and conditions in the preceding pages are intended as a reference only. Actual policies will contain full coverage exclusions or limitations, terms and conditions, and other wordings that are not summarized herein.

Other

Horton does not provide investment services or financial advisory services to clients, and Horton disclaims any and all liability to clients arising out of investment services or financial advisory services.